MARTE & KERTTEN GAR FASTE ENVEN 76606<u>031</u> **81/07/201**9 11:35

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H19000023269 3)))



H190000232693A8C%

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

un. Al provinsi friender	an Sundare M. and a Developed Willingen beine Brauen andere and and and and an and a second and an and an an an	-		*****			Ž019	
To:	Division of Co		rationa			2		
	Fax Number		(850)617-63	83			FEB	
		•		00		کرچک	١.	
From	:					ř.		1
	Account Name		KANE AND KO		ATTORNEY	YS AT LAN	AH	11:
	Account Number			-		is.		\Box
	Phone Fax Number		(407)661-11 (407)660-60				ë	1
	Fax Number	:	(407)650-60	1 د		통하	—	
والمحاوية والمحر والمحاوية والمحاوية والمحاوية	a a companya a sa ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang an			·	alunia 2,3 (una 2,4) Aranya a anta-			
LLC AN	1ND/RESTATE/C	OR	RECT OR	M/M(G RESIC	GN		_
LLC AN	IND/RESTATE/C ACME ATRO				G RESIC	Ť. CL	INE	-
LLC AN					G RESIC	T. CL		
LLC AN	ACME ATRO					T. CL FEB - 8	3.2	019
LLC AN	ACME ATRO					T. CL FEB - 8	3.2	019
LLC AN	ACME ATRO Certificate of Status Certified Copy		DMATIC, L	.LC 0 0		T. CL	3.2	019

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

PAGE 02/04

.....

[_____

LL.

t

AH 9:

:

H19000023269 3

1

FIRST AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF ACME ATRONOMATIC, LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 605.0202, *Florida Statutes*, the following constitutes the First Amended and Restated Articles of Organization of ACME AtronOmatic, LLC.

SECTION I - NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of the limited liability company is ACME AtronOmatic, LLC.

SECTION Π - DATE OF FILING OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATIO

The Articles of Organization were filed on August 18, 2009.

SECTION III - FIRST AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

The following constitutes the First Amended and Restated Articles of Organization of ACME AtronOmatic, LLC:

ARTICLE I - NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of the limited liability company is ACME AtronOmatic, LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II - PERIOD OF DURATION

The Company shall exist perpetually.

H19000023269 3

ARTICLE III - MAILING ADDRESS AND STREET ADDRESS OF THE PRINCIPAL OFFICE OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The mailing address of the Company is 424 East Central Boulevard, #118, Orlando, Florida 32801, and the street address of the principal office of the Company is 424 East Central Boulevard, #118, Orlando, Florida 32801.

ARTICLE IV - NAME AND STREET ADDRESS OF REGISTERED AGENT

The name of the registered agent of the Company is Jeffrey M. Koltun. The street address of the registered agent is 150 Spartan Drive, Suite 100, Maitland, Florida 32751.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the Company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointmental registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to complex with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, *Florida Statutes*.

TT. **ARTICLE V - MANAGEMENT**

The Company is to be managed by one or more managers and is, therefore, a manager-managed company. The name and address of the manager of the Company are as follows:

Name and Address

<u>Title</u>

Andrew Green 424 East Central Boulevard, #118 Orlando, Florida 32801 Manager

02/07/2019 11:35 4076606031

Ŷ,

.

KANE & KOLTUN

H19000023269 3

ARTICLE VI - PURPOSE

The Company is organized for the purpose of transacting any or all lawful business for which limited liability companies may be organized under Chapter 605 of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized representative has executed the First Amended and Restated Articles of Organization of ACME AtronOmatic, LLC on January 24, 2019.

K tun

thorized Representative

11. ED 2019 FEB -7 AM 9: 1